Tailored Training Programs, L.L.C.

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #7930

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #7930 made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Tailored Training Programs, L.L.C., a North Carolina limited liability company duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 104 Lockerbie Court. Pinehurst, North Carolina 28374-8162, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide as-needed in-person or virtual science-based interviewing and interrogation technique training services for the District Attorney's Office pursuant to Agreement for Services #7930, dated September 19, 2023, and First Amendment to Agreement for Services #7930, effective April 30, 2024, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by \$120,000, for a new total not-to-exceed amount of \$395,000, amending ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the terms of the Agreement in this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services #7930 on the following terms and conditions:

I. ARTICLE III, Compensation for Services, Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed \$395,000, inclusive of all costs and expenses.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for Services #7930 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to Agreement for Services #7930 on the dates indicated below.

| COUNTY OF EL DORADO | | |
|--|---------|---------------------|
| | | |
| Ву: | | Dated: 4/1/25 |
| 90 | | · |
| Board of Supervisors | | |
| "County" | | |
| Attest: Kim Dawson Clerk of the Board of Superviso | ors | |
| By: Deputy Clerk | | Dated: 4/1/25 |
| TAILORED T | RAINING | PROGRAMS, L.L.C |
| By: Justin Richmond Manager "Consultant" | | Dated: 7 March 2025 |